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 Together we succeed; Today we achieve. 

 CLASSED BASED ASSEMBLIES 

 

Assemblies start at 9.50am and 

finish at 10.05am – all parents 

from the classes below are 

welcome to come along. 

 

Thursday 26th January – Y1 both 

classes 

 

Thursday 9th February - Reception 

 

 

Tuesday 17
th

 January 

PRESS GANG COMPETITION 

Our school newspaper will very soon be 

ready for publication from our budding 

writers.  They have planned a competition 

to try and find the ‘cutest’ pet amongst our 

school.  If you have a really cute pet, please 

take a picture, put your name on the back 

and the press gang will come around the 

classes and collect them daily. 

Good luck! 

 

 
 

 

PD DAY 

Friday 20th January is a PD day 

in school. 

School will be closed to children 

and will reopen on Monday 23rd 

January. 

HOUSE POINT TREAT 

The house point treat this term 

welcomes an outstanding story 

teller into school.  This 

celebrates the hard work of the 

winning team. 

 Friday 20th January - PD Day - School closed 

to pupils  

 Tuesday 24th January - EYFS trip to the 

theatre  

 Tuesday 24th January - School Cross Country 

tournament in school KS2.  

 Tuesday 31st January 3:30pm - Y3 Indoor 

athletics Outwood Academy at Bydales  

 Monday 6th February – Friday 10th March - 

Year 3 swimming – parents should have 

received information about this.   

 Monday 13th 
 
– Friday 17th February - half 

term  

 Tuesday 28th February 3:30pm Netball 

Team Outwood Academy at Bydales  

 6th – 17th March – Parents evenings  

 Monday 10th April – Friday 21st April – 

Easter Break  
 

School Policies 

Please look on the school website for an up 

to date selection of school policies. 

Information about behaviour to 

complaints, through to E –safety to 

marking can all be found there. 


